
Approve the first amendment between Broward County Behavioral Health Services (Children's Services Administration Section [CSAS]) and The School Board of

Broward County, Florida.

First Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and The School Board of Broward County, Florida Family Counseling Program, Agreement # 19-CP-

CSA-8267-02

There is no is a positive financial impact to the District.

On September 13, 2018, the Broward County Board of County Commissioners approved funding recommendations made by the Broward County Children's

Services Administration Section (CSAS) for The School Board of Broward County, Florida, Family Counseling Program (FCP) to receive a grant in the amount of

$1,175,902 with a two-year renewal option. 

On September 13, 2018, The School Board of Broward County, Florida approved funding from the Broward County Children's Services Administration Section for

the Family Counseling Program in the amount of $1,175,902.

This Amendment provides a one time additional funding of $389,300 to increase family counseling services.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

The Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. 

This Agreement will be executed by Broward County after School Board approval.

DEPARTMENT

Form #4189   Revised 07/25/2019
RWR/

Special Order Request

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background  (2) Executive Summary  (3) First Amendment 19-CP-CSA-8267-02  (4)
ARF_Executed Agreement
(5)  Memo to Revise

REVISED

ITEMS

ALH/LET:hj

Electronic Signature

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

754-321-1660

Safe & Supportive EnvironmentGoal 2: Effective CommunicationGoal 3:

Senior Leader & Title

High Quality InstructionGoal 1:

FF-1. 56326

Laurel E. Thompson 754-321-1550

School Board Chair

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

Antoine Hickman- Chief Student Support Initiatives & Recovery
Officer

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Student Services

<subject>PDF Signed item FF-1. First Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and The School Board of Broward County, Florida Family Counseling Program, Agreement # 19-CP-CSA-8267-02</subject>
<body>Agenda form and attachments for item FF-1.</body>

ITEM No.:

<address>chantel.james@browardschools.com</address><upload>1</upload><mail>1</mail>

CATEGORY

AGENDA ITEM

Name: Phone:

2019-09-04 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Time

Signature

FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS

Antoine L. Hickman

Yes
Open Agenda

No


	Signature: Antoine L. Hickman
8/27/2019, 10:09:15 AM


